It is not possible to reliably estimate the value of liabilities resulting from any
potential future appeals i.e. those that have not yet been lodged with the
Valuation Office.  There is no trend to historical appeals that could be used
to project any future potential obligation.  As a result, no provision is being
made for these; they are recognised as a contingent liability for the possible
obligation, and have been disclosed in the accounts as such.

4.3.3. Post-employment benefits

IAS 19 ‘Employee Benefits’ was revised in June 2011, making a number of
changes to the accounting arrangements for employee benefits, ahead of a
comprehensive future review of the Standard.  The changes were designed
primarily to provide better information about post-employment benefit
promises.  They largely leave accounting polices untouched, but there are
some changes to presentation and disclosure requirements.

The Council contracted the Hampshire Pension Fund’s actuary to provide
restated comparative figures for the 2012/13 financial year and a summary of
the resulting changes is provided below:

Restatement of 2012/13 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (CIES)

Previously
Stated

£000
Restated

£000
Movement

£000
Charges to Services 609 709 100
Non Distributed Costs (829) (829) 0
Net Cost of Services (220) (120) 100
Financing & Investment Income 1,430 2,420 990
Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 3,330 2,240 (1,090)
Net change to CIES   0

The increase to the net cost of services reflects the change in the current
service cost provided by the actuary from £2.12m to £2.22m.  This now
includes an allowance for the Fund administration expenses of £0.03m.

The interest cost and expected return on pension assets has been replaced
by a single ‘net interest’ item calculated at the discount rate, shown in the
Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure line of the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (CIES).

The Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure line of the CIES now
includes the line Re-measurement on the Net Defined Pension Liability.  This